
EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules. 2004 Revised 2021)

National Transmission and Despatch Co. Ltd
(NTDCL)
International Competitive Bidding (lCB) & Single
Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)
Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and

Commissioning
Lorl: Extension Works (lx600MVA) and
Augmentation Works (3x160 to 3x250MVA)
at 500kV Nokhar Grid Station
Lot-2: Extension Works (lx450MVA) at 500kV
Sheikh Muhammadi Peshawar Grid Station
wB-l04-202r
TS4s0782E
1610712021 ll:00A.M.
Technical: 1610712021 I l:30 A.M.
Financial: 2510412022 l2:30 P.M.

8. No of Bids Received Lot # I II
i.."o- of Biris 05 0.1

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation Evaluation and Comparison of Bid as per Section-lll
"Evaluation and Qualification Criteria" of Bidding
Documents

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

Lot I: Extension Works (1x600MVA) and Augmentation Works (3x160 to 3x250MVA) at 500kV
Nokhar Grid Station

This lot is under Evaluation.

2

3

Name of Procuring Agency

Method of Procurement

Title of Procurement

4. Tender Inquiry No.
5. PPRA RefNo.
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening

(/
l 

.-'( /1 t Yl"D l"



Name of the Bidders

l\Iarks Read Out
Price
(including
contingencies
but excluding

taxes & Duties)

Evaluated Bid
P ce (after
correcting
Arithmetic

error, taking
into account

impact of
contingencies
and discounts
but excluding
Illdirect taxes

& Duties)

Remarks

TechDical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

M/s China National
Electric Engineering
Co. Ltd. (CNEEC)

NIL NIL CNY
73,1 I1,336 +

usD 460,000+
PKR

279,725,7 54

CNY
73,1I1,336 +
usD 460,000

+ PKR
264,074,755

2,561 ,7 50,4 14 Responsive

M/s Power China
SEPCOl Electric Power
Construction Co. Ltd.

NIL NIL CNY
78,528,589 +

usD 460,000+
PKR

521,545,360

CNY
78,526,569 +

usD 460,000+
PKR

52 t,545,360

2,923,76't;184 Responsive
but higher in

evaluated
Bid Price.

JV of China National
Technical Import &
Export Corporation
(CNTIC) & Shanghai
Electric Group Co. Ltd.

NIL NIL EUR
2,339,609.38 +

CNY
88,832,430.91 +
460,000 + PKR
s t3,t 18,294.32

EUR:
2,152,441 +

CNY
81,433,586 +
usD 460,000

+ PKR
477,588,831

3,31 4,029 ,335 Responsive
bul higher in

evaluated
Bid Price.

PG-AK-AY (JV) NIL NIL CNY
37,336,40',7

+USD
13,E77,t20 +

PKR
444,886,717

CNY
37,336,407

+USD
13,877,120 +

PKR
444,886,7 t7

3,9t3,393,832 Responsive
bul higher in

evaluated
Bid Price.

Lot II: Extension Works (lx450MVA) at 500kV Sheikh Muhammadi Peshawar Grid Station

1 1. Lowest Evaluated Bidder Lot I: M/s China National Electric Engineering Co. Ltd. (CNEEC)

12. Any other additional/supporting information the procuring agency may like to share NIL

Signature:

Official Stamp: CHIEF ENGINEER (MP&M) NTDC

Evaluated Bid

Price
lncluding
Impact of

Capitalization
& Excluding

Contingencies
(PKR)

I,



Notes:

* Contingency: USD 460,000 + PKR 69,000,000

* The exchange rates used for the evaluotion are lhe selling TT/OD exchange rales i,tsued

by the National Bank of Pakistan on 02nd July 2021 (14 days before opening date of
technical bids as per ITB 38.1 Section 2 of the bid data sheet). Bosic information pertaining

to the bidding is summarized and attached as table 7.

. I USD: PKR 158.10

o I Euro: PKR 187.56

. I CNY = PKR 24.66
* The above evaluation results are based on detailed Bid Evaluation Report (BER) and

correct to best of our knowledge, however, in case of any discrepancy, the content of
original Bid Evaluation Reporl shall prevail.

.i. Further the information is being published under PPRA Rules Revised June-2021 for
information of all stakeholders.

!,


